INDIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 801-805/2014

JAVED AKHTAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIBYENDU SEKHOR LAHIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/07/2014 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned Senior Counsel states that petition

being Diary Number 22851 of 2014 is filed in this Court

and

requests that the Transfer Petitions which is listed for hearing tomorrow i.e., 18th July, 2014 as Item No.4, may be listed along

with the said petition.

 $$\operatorname{In}$$ view of request made, list the Transfer Petitions along with the petition bearing Diary No. 22851 of 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND) COURT MASTER (INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Vishal Anand Date: 2014.07.17 17:23:27 IST

Reason: