COURT NO.6 SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).

801-805/2014

INDIA

JAVED AKHTAR

Petitioner(s) **VERSUS**

DIBYENDU SEKHOR LAHIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XVIA

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 825-829/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 830-834/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 955-958/2014 (With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 26/08/2014 These petitions though listed for hearing were

mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Pratibha Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Munish Mehra, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

Mr. Subhajit Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.S. Sastri, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Nair, Adv.

M/s. K.J. Johan & Co., Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the pleadings be completed within two weeks from today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties,

Vishal Anand

Date: 2014.08.26

16:54:49 IST

list the Transfer Petitions on 15-9-2014.

Reason:

(VISHAL ANAND)

(INDU POKHRIYAL) COURT MASTER