SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : COURT NO.:

ITEM No. :

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) Nos. 801-805, 825-829, 830-834, 955-958 of 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-5 Of 2014
(Application for stay)

JAVED AKHTAR

....Petitioner

VERSUS

DIBYENDER SEKHAR LAHIRI, ETC. ETC

....Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

These Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on $26^{\rm th}$ August, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Let the pleadings be completed within two weeks from today.

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list the Transfer Petitions on 15-9-2014.

,,

TP (Civil) No(s). 801-805 OF 2014

There are Ninteen Respondents in these matters.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Pettioner has filed Affidavit of Service on behalf of Respondent Nos.2, 4 & 5 stating therein that notice have been served on the said Respondents but no one have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf.

contd. on Page-2

It is further submitted that Mr. Sridharan Potaraju, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 3.

It is further submitted that Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate has on 25th August, 2014 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1.

It is further submitted that Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocate has on 12 September, 2014 filed Vakalatanama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of common Respondent No. 3 in T.P. Nos. 801,802 and 804 of 2014. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate has on 12 September 2014 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 16 in T.P. Nos. 801-805 of 2014.

It is lastly submitted that Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate for the Petitioner has on 12th September, 2014 filed Affidavit of Dasti alongwith Proof of Service stating therein that notice has been served on Respondent No. 16 (Ghanashyam Bhagwan Aayeer).

Service of show cause notice is complete

TP (Civil) No(s). 825-829 OF 2014

There are five common Respondents in these matters.

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 and also filed Counter Affidavit after serving its copy on the other side. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is being circulated herewith for the kind persual of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Pettioner has filed Affidavit of Service alongwith proof of service on behalf of Respondent No. 1, 3, 4 & 5 stating therein that notice has been served on said Respondents but no one have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

contd. on Page-3

TP (Civil) No(s). 830-834 OF 2014

There are five common Respondents in these matters.

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on on behalf of Respondent No. 2, 3 & 4.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Pettioner has filed Affidavit of Service alongwith proof of service in respect of Respondent Nos. 1 & 5 stating therein that notice has been served on said Respondents but no one have filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on their behalf.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

TP (Civil) No(s). 955-958 OF 2014

There are four Respondent in T.P. 955 of 2014 and five common Respondents T.P. 956-958 in the matters.

Accordingly, notice was issued to all the Respondents by Speed Post as well as Dasti only on 23-8-2014. Counsel for the Petitioner has on 12th September, 2014 filed Affidavit of Dasti alongwith Proof of Service stating therein that all the Respondents have been served.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 26th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

Mr. B.V.Balram Das, Advcoate

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate

Mr. Shridhar Potaraju, Advocate

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Advocates

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocates

ms

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR