

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 801-805/2014

JAVED AKHTAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIBYENDU SEKHOR LAHIRI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for Stay and Office Report)

WITH

T.P.(C) No. 825-829/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 830-834/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 955-958/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 17/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Pratibha Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Munish Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Kakkar, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pratap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Niharika, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. L. Roshmani Kh., Adv.

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. Dharmchandra K. Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties shall take instructions as to whether they are agreeable for transfer of the pending suits and writ petitions to one High Court.

List the matter on 26.9.2014.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master